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1 General 

This Part List includes all parts possible to replace by using the Mechanical Repair Process. 
Parts available to order will be found in the Web Shop. 
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2 Parts 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Front Cover Assy  
 

CS Front Assy Premium Black  
CS Front Assy Brilliant Hazel 
CS Front Assy Orange Premium Black 
CS Front Assy Orange Brilliant Hazel 
CS Front Assy T-Mob Premium Black 
CS Front AssyT-Mob Brilliant Hazel 
CS Front Assy Edge Premium Black 
CS Front Assy Edge Brilliant Hazel 
CS Unique, Front Cover Assy Silver 

1207-7270 
1207-7283 
1210-4037 
1210-4033 
1210-4038 
1210-4034 
1210-3999 
1210-4029 
1213-3704 

 

Keypad 

Keyboard  Premium Black 
Keyboard  Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Arabic Premium Black 
Keyboard Bopomofo Premium Black 
Keyboard Cyrillic Premium Black 
Keyboard Hebrew Premium Black 
Keyboard Stroke Premium Black 
Keyboard Thai Premium Black 
Keyboard Arabic Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Bopomofo Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Cyrillic Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Hebrew Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Stroke Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Thai Brilliant Hazel 
Keyboard Atomic Silver 

1205-0277 
1206-5965 
1210-2332 
1210-2337 
1210-2339 
1210-2341 
1210-2346 
1210-2348 
1210-2357 
1210-2359 
1210-2362 
1210-2364 
1210-2368 
1210-2371 
1211-4512 

 

Receiver Receiver 1203-1286  
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Parts continued 
Part Part Location on 

Phone 
Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

LCD Display 1.96 TFT 1203-1139  

Lcd frame assy Lcd frame assy 1205-0233 

 
 
 
 

Keyboard FPC Key Dome Foil FPC Assembly 1203-1510  

Main Antenna assy  Main Antenna assembly 1203-2043  
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Parts continued 
Part Part Location on 

Phone 
Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Camera Lens window 
 
Camera Lens window 
 

1205-0271  

Vibrator 
 

Vibrator 
 BKE90337  

Camera key Camera Key Brilliant Hazel 
Camera Key Premium Black 

1206-5963 
1205-0268  

Loudspeaker box Loudspeaker Speaker box 
Assy 1203-1288  
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Parts continued 
Part Part Location on 

Phone 
Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Volume Key Volume Key Premium Black 
Volume Key Brilliant Hazel 

1205-0269 
1206-5964  

Screw Screw PT1.7x5mm SXA1097031  

Mylar Mylar for SIM components 1205-0232  

Frame cover assy Frame Cover assy Brilliant Hazel 
Frame Cover assy Premium Black 

1206-5961 
1205-0250  
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Parts continued 
Part Part Location on 

Phone 
Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Camera shield Camera shield SXA1342823  

Liquid Intrusion 
Indicator  Liquid Intrusion Indicator  SXA 1094884  

BB shield Shield Can Lid 1200-7643   

System connector System Connector with BT 
Antenna 1201-9559  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Back Cover assy 

Back Cover Assy Black 
Back Cover Assy Hazel 
Back cover assy Atomic Silver 
 

1205-0289 
1206-5970 
1211-5634 
 

 

SEMC Icon 
 

SEMC Icon 5.5 mm for Battery 
Cover  

SXA1093000/
1 
 

 

Camera Camera (2Mega) KNC20135/2  

KRH label KRH label SVF 930 
2657  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description Webshop Description Part Number Comments 

Battery Cover 
Battery Cover Premium Black 
Battery Cover Brilliant Hazel 
Battery Cover Atomic Silver 

1205-0298 
1206-5975 
1211-5638 
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3 Label Part List 

Pos. Description Part Number Comments 
 KRH Label G502 SVF9302657  
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4 Revision History 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 
1 2008-05-26 1st  release 
2 2008-7-1 Change Champenge black to Premium black 

 
 

 


